Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

RV Series
Standard Metal Oxide Varistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Electrical Specifications – 7mm
Features:
• AC operating voltage from 11V to 1000V
• DC operating voltage from 14V to 1465V
• Peak current up to 6500 amps
• Energy handling up to 625J
• UL1449 certified file no. E476752
• Operating temperature range -40ºC to +85ºC
• RoHS compliant, lead free and halogen free
• Crimped and short lead styles available
Electrical Specifications – 5mm
RV180K05T 18 11 14 40 1 100 0.4 0.01 1400 4.5
RV220K05T 22 14 18 48 1 100 0.5 0.01 1150 4.5
RV270K05T 27 17 22 60 1 100 0.6 0.01 930 4.5
RV330K05T 33 20 26 73 1 100 0.8 0.01 760 4.5
RV390K05T 39 25 31 80 1 100 0.9 0.01 640 4.5
RV470K05T 47 30 38 104 1 100 1.1 0.01 530 4.5
RV560K05T 56 35 45 123 1 100 1.6 0.01 450 4.5
RV680K05T 68 40 56 145 1 100 2.5 0.01 370 4.5
RV820K05T 82 50 65 150 5 400 2.5 0.10 300 4.1
RV101K05T 100 60 85 175 5 400 3.0 0.10 250 4.3
RV121K05T 120 75 100 210 5 400 4.0 0.10 210 4.5
RV151K05T 150 95 125 260 5 400 4.8 0.10 165 4.8
RV181K05T 180 115 150 320 5 400 5.9 0.10 140 4.3
RV201K05T 200 130 170 355 5 400 6.5 0.10 125 4.4
RV221K05T 220 140 180 380 5 400 7.0 0.10 110 4.5
RV241K05T 240 150 200 415 5 400 8.0 0.10 100 4.6
RV271K05T 270 175 225 475 5 400 8.5 0.10 95 4.9
RV301K05T 300 190 250 520 5 400 9.0 0.10 85 5.0
RV331K05T 330 210 275 570 5 400 9.5 0.10 75 5.1
RV361K05T 360 230 300 620 5 400 10.0 0.10 70 5.2
RV391K05T 390 250 320 675 5 400 12.0 0.10 65 5.4
RV431K05T 430 275 350 745 5 400 13.0 0.10 60 5.7
RV471K05T 470 300 385 810 5 400 15.0 0.10 55 6.0
RV511K05T 510 320 415 845 5 400 16.0 0.10 50 6.2
RV561K05T 560 350 460 920 5 400 16.8 0.10 45 6.2
Part Number shown is for standard tape and reel packaging.  Refer to How to Order section for other packaging options.
Tmax = maximum part thickness
Tmax
(mm)
Vn
(V)
Vrms
(V)
Vdc
(V)
Vc
(V)
Ic
(A)
Imax
(A)
Wmax
(J)
P
(W)
C
(pF)
Part Number
RV180K07T 18 11 14 36 2.5 250 0.9 0.02 2800 4.5
RV220K07T 22 14 18 43 2.5 250 1.1 0.02 2300 4.6
RV270K07T 27 17 22 53 2.5 250 1.4 0.02 1800 4.7
RV330K07T 33 20 26 65 2.5 250 1.7 0.02 1500 4.9
RV390K07T 39 25 31 77 2.5 250 2.1 0.02 1300 4.8
RV470K07T 47 30 38 93 2.5 250 2.5 0.02 1100 4.9
RV560K07T 56 35 45 110 2.5 250 3.1 0.02 890 5.0
RV680K07T 68 40 56 135 2.5 250 3.6 0.02 740 5.2
RV820K07T 82 50 65 135 10 1200 5.5 0.25 600 4.1
RV101K07T 100 60 85 165 10 1200 6.5 0.25 500 4.3
RV121K07T 120 75 100 200 10 1200 7.8 0.25 420 4.5
Imax
(A)
Wmax
(J)

(V)
Vrms
(V)
Vdc
(V)
Part Number
Rev Date:  05/07/2018 2 www.seielect.com
This Specifications may be changed at any time without prior notice  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
RV Series
Standard Metal Oxide Varistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Electrical Specifications – 10mm
Electrical Specifications – 7mm
RV151K07T 150 95 125 250 10 1200 9.7 0.25 330 4.8
RV181K07T 180 115 150 300 10 1200 11.7 0.25 280 4.3
RV201K07T 200 130 170 340 10 1200 13.0 0.25 250 4.4
RV221K07T 220 140 180 360 10 1200 14.0 0.25 230 4.5
RV241K07T 240 150 200 395 10 1200 15.0 0.25 210 4.6
RV271K07T 270 175 225 455 10 1200 18.0 0.25 185 4.9
RV301K07T 300 190 250 500 10 1200 20.0 0.25 165 5.0
RV331K07T 330 210 275 550 10 1200 23.0 0.25 150 5.1
RV361K07T 360 230 300 595 10 1200 24.0 0.25 140 5.2
RV391K07T 390 250 320 650 10 1200 26.0 0.25 130 5.4
RV431K07T 430 275 350 710 10 1200 28.0 0.25 115 5.7
RV471K07T 470 300 385 775 10 1200 29.0 0.25 105 6.0
RV511K07T 510 320 415 845 10 1200 31.0 0.25 100 6.4
RV561K07T 560 350 460 925 10 1200 35.0 0.25 90 6.4
RV621K07T 620 385 505 1025 10 1200 38.0 0.25 80 7.1
RV681K07T 680 420 560 1120 10 1200 42.0 0.25 75 7.4
Part Number shown is for standard tape and reel packaging.  Refer to How to Order section for other packaging options.
Tmax = maximum part thickness
C
(pF)
Tmax
(mm)
Vc
(V)
Ic
(A)
Imax
(A)
Wmax
(J)
P
(W)
Part Number
Vn
(V)
Vrms
(V)
Vdc
(V)
RV180L10T 18 11 14 36 5 500 2.1 0.05 5600 4.6
RV220L10T 22 14 18 43 5 500 2.5 0.05 9500 4.7
RV270L10T 27 17 22 53 5 500 3.0 0.05 3700 4.8
RV330L10T 33 20 26 65 5 500 4.0 0.05 3000 5.0
RV390K10T 39 25 31 77 5 500 4.6 0.05 2400 4.9
RV470K10T 47 30 38 93 5 500 5.5 0.05 2100 5.0
RV560K10T 56 35 45 110 5 500 7.0 0.05 1800 5.1
RV680K10T 68 40 56 135 5 500 8.2 0.05 1500 5.3
RV820K10T 82 50 65 135 25 2500 12.0 0.40 1200 4.5
RV101K10T 100 60 85 165 25 2500 15.0 0.40 1000 4.7
RV121K10T 120 75 100 200 25 2500 18.0 0.40 830 4.9
RV151K10T 150 95 125 250 25 2500 22.0 0.40 670 5.2
RV181K10T 180 115 150 300 25 2500 27.0 0.40 560 4.8
RV201K10T 200 130 170 340 25 2500 30.0 0.40 500 4.8
RV221K10T 220 140 180 360 25 2500 32.0 0.40 450 4.9
RV241K10T 240 150 200 395 25 2500 35.0 0.40 420 5.0
RV271K10T 270 175 225 455 25 2500 37.0 0.40 370 5.2
RV301K10T 300 190 250 500 25 2500 40.0 0.40 330 5.3
RV331K10T 330 210 275 550 25 2500 43.0 0.40 300 5.6
RV361K10T 360 230 300 595 25 2500 47.0 0.40 280 5.7
RV391K10T 390 250 320 650 25 2500 60.0 0.40 260 5.8
RV431K10T 430 275 350 710 25 2500 65.0 0.40 230 6.2
RV471K10T 470 300 385 775 25 2500 67.0 0.40 210 6.5
RV511K10T 510 320 415 845 25 2500 69.0 0.40 200 6.5
RV561K10T 560 350 460 925 25 2500 70.0 0.40 180 6.5
RV621K10T 620 385 505 1025 25 2500 72.0 0.40 160 7.1
RV681K10T 680 420 560 1120 25 2500 75.0 0.40 150 7.4
RV751K10T 750 460 615 1240 25 2500 77.0 0.40 130 7.8
RV781K10T 780 485 640 1290 25 2500 80.0 0.40 125 7.9
RV821K10T 820 510 670 1355 25 2500 85.0 0.40 120 8.1
RV911K10T 910 550 745 1500 25 2500 93.0 0.40 110 8.6
RV102K10T 1000 625 825 1650 25 2500 102.0 0.40 100 9.1
RV112K10T 1100 680 895 1815 25 2500 115.0 0.40 90 9.7
Part Number shown is for standard tape and reel packaging.  Refer to How to Order section for other packaging options.
Tmax = maximum part thickness
Imax
(A)

(V)
Vrms
(V)
Vdc
(V)
Part Number
Rev Date:  05/07/2018 3 www.seielect.com
This Specifications may be changed at any time without prior notice  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
RV Series
Standard Metal Oxide Varistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Electrical Specifications – 14mm
Electrical Specifications – 20mm
RV180L14T 18 11 14 36 10 1000 4.0 0.10 11100 4.6
RV220L14T 22 14 18 43 10 1000 5.0 0.60 9100 4.7
RV270L14T 27 17 22 53 10 1000 6.0 0.10 7400 4.8
RV330L14T 33 20 26 65 10 1000 7.5 0.60 6100 5.0
RV390K14T 39 25 31 77 10 1000 8.6 0.10 5100 4.9
RV470K14T 47 30 38 93 10 1000 10.0 0.10 4300 5.0
RV560K14T 56 35 45 110 10 1000 11.0 0.10 3600 5.1
RV680K14T 68 40 56 135 10 1000 14.0 0.10 2900 5.3
RV820K14T 82 50 65 135 50 4500 22.0 0.60 2400 4.5
RV101K14T 100 60 85 165 50 4500 28.0 0.60 2000 4.7
RV121K14T 120 75 100 200 50 4500 32.0 0.60 1700 4.9
RV151K14T 150 95 125 250 50 4500 40.0 0.60 1300 5.2
RV181K14T 180 115 150 300 50 4500 50.0 0.60 1100 4.8
RV201K14T 200 130 170 340 50 4500 57.0 0.60 1000 4.8
RV221K14T 220 140 180 360 50 4500 60.0 0.60 900 4.9
RV241K14T 240 150 200 395 50 4500 63.0 0.60 830 5.0
RV271K14T 270 175 225 455 50 4500 70.0 0.60 740 5.2
RV301K14T 300 190 250 500 50 4500 77.0 0.60 670 5.3
RV331K14T 330 210 275 550 50 4500 85.0 0.60 610 5.6
RV361K14T 360 230 300 595 50 4500 93.0 0.60 560 5.7
RV391K14T 390 250 320 650 50 4500 100.0 0.60 510 5.8
RV431K14T 430 275 350 710 50 4500 115.0 0.60 460 6.2
RV471K14T 470 300 385 775 50 4500 118.0 0.60 430 6.5
RV511K14T 510 320 415 845 50 4500 121.0 0.60 390 6.5
RV561K14T 560 350 460 925 50 4500 125.0 0.60 360 6.5
RV621K14T 620 385 505 1025 50 4500 128.0 0.60 320 7.1
RV681K14T 680 420 560 1120 50 4500 130.0 0.60 290 7.4
RV751K14T 750 460 615 1240 50 4500 143.0 0.60 270 7.8
RV781K14T 780 485 640 1290 50 4500 148.0 0.60 260 7.9
RV821K14T 820 510 670 1355 50 4500 157.0 0.60 240 8.1
RV911K14T 910 550 745 1500 50 4500 175.0 0.60 220 8.6
RV102K14T 1000 625 825 1650 50 4500 190.0 0.60 200 9.1
RV112K14T 1100 680 895 1815 50 4500 213.0 0.60 180 9.7
RV182K14T 1800 1000 1465 2970 50 4500 250.0 0.60 130 14.4
Part Number shown is for standard tape and reel packaging.  Refer to How to Order section for other packaging options.
Tmax = maximum part thickness
Imax
(A)
Wmax
(J)
P
(W)
C
(pF)
Tmax
(mm)
Vc
(V)
Ic
(A)
Vn
(V)
Vrms
(V)
Vdc
(V)
Part Number
RV180K20T 18 11 14 36 20 2000 11.0 0.20 28500 5.3
RV220K20T 22 14 18 43 20 2000 14.0 0.20 18500 5.4
RV270K20T 27 17 22 53 20 2000 16.0 0.20 13000 5.5
RV330K20T 33 20 26 65 20 2000 23.0 0.20 11500 5.6
RV390LK0T 39 25 31 77 20 2000 26.0 0.20 8500 5.5
RV470K20T 47 30 38 93 20 2000 30.0 0.20 7400 5.6
RV560K20T 56 35 45 110 20 2000 38.0 0.20 6500 5.7
RV680K20T 68 40 56 135 20 2000 41.0 0.20 5800 5.8
RV820K20T 82 50 65 135 100 6500 45.0 1.00 4900 4.9
RV101K20T 100 60 85 165 100 6500 50.0 1.00 4000 5.1
RV121K20T 120 75 100 200 100 6500 55.0 1.00 3300 5.3
RV151K20T 150 95 125 250 100 6500 70.0 1.00 2700 5.6
RV181K20T 180 115 150 300 100 6500 85.0 1.00 2200 5.2
RV201K20T 200 130 170 340 100 6500 95.0 1.00 2000 5.2
RV221K20T 220 140 180 360 100 6500 100.0 1.00 1800 5.3
RV241K20T 240 150 200 395 100 6500 108.0 1.00 1650 5.4
RV271K20T 270 175 225 455 100 6500 127.0 1.00 1500 5.6
Imax
(A)
Wmax
(J)

(V)
Vrms
(V)
Vdc
(V)
Part Number
Rev Date:  05/07/2018 4 www.seielect.com
This Specifications may be changed at any time without prior notice  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
RV Series
Standard Metal Oxide Varistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Performance Characteristics
Electrical Specifications – 20mm (cont.)
RV301K20T 300 190 250 500 100 6500 136.0 1.00 1300 5.7
RV331K20T 330 210 275 550 100 6500 150.0 1.00 1200 6.0
RV361K20T 360 230 300 595 100 6500 163.0 1.00 1100 6.2
RV391K20T 390 250 320 650 100 6500 180.0 1.00 1000 6.4
RV431K20T 430 275 350 710 100 6500 190.0 1.00 930 6.7
RV471K20T 470 300 385 775 100 6500 204.0 1.00 850 7.0
RV511K20T 510 320 415 845 100 6500 210.0 1.00 780 7.0
RV561K20T 560 350 460 925 100 6500 215.0 1.00 710 7.0
RV621K20T 620 385 505 1025 100 6500 224.0 1.00 650 7.5
RV681K20T 680 420 560 1120 100 6500 230.0 1.00 600 7.8
RV751K20T 750 460 615 1240 100 6500 255.0 1.00 530 8.2
RV781K20T 780 485 640 1290 100 6500 265.0 1.00 510 8.3
RV821K20T 820 510 670 1355 100 6500 282.0 1.00 500 8.5
RV911K20T 910 550 745 1500 100 6500 310.0 1.00 440 9.0
RV102K20T 1000 625 825 1650 100 6500 342.0 1.00 400 9.5
RV112K20T 1100 680 895 1815 100 6500 383.0 1.00 360 10.1
RV182K20T 1800 1000 1465 2970 100 6500 625.0 1.00 320 14.8
Part Number shown is for standard tape and reel packaging.  Refer to How to Order section for other packaging options.
Tmax = maximum part thickness
C
(pF)

Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
How to Order
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
R V 1 8 0 L 0 5 T S
Compliance to “REACH”
We certify that all passive components supplied by Stackpole Electronics, Inc. are SVHC (Substances of Very High Concern) free
and compliant with the requirements of EU Directive 1907/2006/EC, “The Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of
Chemicals”, otherwise referred to as REACH.  Contact us for complete list of REACH Substance Candidate List.
Environmental Policy
It is the policy of Stackpole Electronics, Inc. (SEI) to protect the environment in all localities in which we operate.  We continually
strive to improve our effect on the environment.  We observe all applicable laws and regulations regarding the protection of our
environment and all requests related to the environment to which we have agreed.  We are committed to the prevention of all forms
of pollution.
RV Standard MOV Code
K
L
Size
D
Product Series Varistor Voltage (Vn) Tolerance Disc Size (mm)
A
Code
Lead Forming
Description
Straight short
Vertical crimped
Outside crimped long
Outside crimped short
5mm
7mm
Two significant digits
and one multiplier
180 = 18V
101 = 100V
112 = 1100V
07
Tol
10%
15%
10
14
Code
05 Straight long
Description
Packaging (*)
T Tape and Reel
Code
blank
14mm
20mm
B Bulk
20See Electrical
Specifications